FILE COPY



1)	Date: F	ebrua	ry 3		, 19_84
2)	Operator's Well No	4 1	KEM	#503	FORM (\$ 2(0)
3)	API Well No	. 47	-	035	- 1935
		State		County	Dermit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELL T	YPE: A	Oil	320/0	as as	X	IONS LE ANY	ND CONDIC	DIFICATIONS A	an murada
	В	(If "Gas"	Production	n	X	_/ Underground	storage	/ Deen	_/ ShallowX/)
5) LOCATI	ON: I	Elevation:		838	1 -	Watershed: _	Left For	rk Deep	_/ Shallow/_/)
	I	District:	Ripl	ev		County:	Jackson	Quadranala	Ripley
6) WELL O	PERATO	R Kaise	r Expl	orat	ion &	Mining Co.	7) DESIGNATI	ED AGENT R	A. Pryce
Addre	ss	P. O.	Box 8				Address	Sam	ne e
		Raven	swood,	WV	26164				
8) OIL & G				FIED			9) DRILLING	CONTRACTOR:	
Name	Jerr	y Teph		070				Clint Hurt	
Addres	SS	Rt. 1,					Address	P. O. Box 3	88
	-	Ripley		2527				Elkview, WV	
10) PROPOS	ED WELI	WORK:	Drill	X	_/ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate_X	
			Plug o	ff old	formation	Perfor	ate new formatio	n/	DE PERRING
			Other p	hysical	change in	n well (specify)			DIRPRE
11) GEOLOG	ICAL TA	RGET FOR	RMATION	,	Devo	nian Brown S	Shale		MU
						feet feet			MAR 2 - 1984
13) Appro	oximate tr	ata depths:	Fresh, _			feet; salt,		feet.	
15) CASING	AND THE	al seam dep	oths:			Is cos	al being mined in the		OIL No GAS DIVISI
CASING OR	II				State				PEPT OF MIN
TUBING TYPE			Weight	,		FOOTAGE IN	TERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
Conductor	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
Fresh water	10 3	///!		V					Kinds
Coal	10 3	//4	100000	X		250	250	150 sks clas	s A to surface
Intermediate	7"			X		2022			
Production	4 1	/2"		\ V		2288	2288	65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	s A
Tubing				^		4370	4370	225 sks 50/5	O entrogem i x
Liners						ALEXAL YEAR A	4.1362		
		2000 Hass	ismi mus	haritas	week.		nues 18 as ob		Perforations:
						E 800 H20111 H1 []	EUSS TO ASIEB	Sill brober of ar (d	Top Bottom
10	Nied .						Property of the San		
						30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 -			
				. aris	SOMETHING OF	remaile 7			
						OFFICE USE O	NLY	TOLK THE PARTY	Application carevad
					D	RILLING PER	MIT		
ermit number_	4	7-035-1	935					Manah 7	Well work started
							-	March 7,	
his permit cover	ring the w	ell operator	r and well	location	n shown b	elow is evidence of	nermission grants	Date	
o. 8) Prior to the	et to the co	onditions co	ontained h	erein an	d on the	reverse hereof. Noti	fication must be g	iven to the District Oil	e with the pertinent legal re- and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
istrict oil and ga	s inspecto	r 24 hours	before act	ns and	pits for ar	rk has commenced.	In addition, the w	ell operator or his conti	and Gas Inspector, (Refer to ractor shall notify the proper
						voilliteiteu.			
verse hereof.	. K 15 45 40	scribed iii	the Notice	and Ap	pilication,	plat, and reclamati	on plan, subject to	any modifications and	d conditions specified on the
ermit expires _	Ma	irch 7,	1986						The state of the s
						umess wen w	ork is commenced	prior to that date and p	rosecuted with due diligence.
Bond:	Agent	PI	at:	Casina					OTHER INSPECTION
BLANKET	7	1 10	- /1	Casing	1 96	ee			
	11	1/1	4/	77		28		-// 1	Reason
	in the second						-/	111	
							Admi	nistrator, Office of Oil	107894
OTE: Keep on	e copy of	this permit	posted at	the dril	ling locati	ion.	Admi	instrator, Office of Oil	and Gas



	TIME TO A	OFFICE USE ON	LY	Q.A.		
PERMIT MODI	IFICATIONS AND COM					RK LIZW (*
NEW Y N	Deep /	Underground storage Watershed:	\		B (If "Gas", I	
Valent Valenta de				yelqis_		
A. Peyces Sac	ESIGNATED ACENT				RATOR Kaiser	
				e dimensional as	INSPECTOR TO	
	RILLEING CONTRACTOR:					Name
	Efforter.					
TOUR CELLA E		H (specify)		Plug off fold for Other Other physical of		
100 000 1000					at tent of complete	
LOT 1 - 7 WW.		feet; san				
OILING GAS DIVISIO	timined in the area? Yes	lscoal deing			mate doal keam dept	
DEPT OF MIN	ORSACAS	AVRITOT STATOOT	Used	PROTTAGES : Weight :	D TUBING PROC	no omicas Tubico or
	erk m.well (Cubic les)					
	0 212 00 000			1	ALC: OF	
	State of the state		+			
		66 H 5 50 T 2			The State of	noticube
		OFFICE USE ON	LY			grad.
This part of Form IV-2(b)	is to record the dates of	certain occurrence	es and any	y follow-up ins	pections.	
	Date				Da	te(s)
Application received		V 140 Fellow	w-up insp	ection(s)		
		LUNG PERMIT	IHU	,,		
Well work started						
Completion of the drilling						
process meaning odd miw sone		the of their particles	is the anti-ol	iclas mobernia		Sett of sold W.
Well Recold received			D M. C. A. Maria			
Reclamation completed		, and reclamation plo	liganion, pla			
	commenced prior to that date at				March 7,	mit expires
300000 Hith 2017 Hither 1918 1918 1918						
OTHER INSPECTIONS		- (
			os I	Casing	Agent V Pla	tawa t

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



DATE January 10, 1984

State of Mest Nicyinia

MPI NO. 47 -035 - 1935

Department of Alines Oil und Gas Division .

CONSTR	OCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN	
OMPANY NAME Kaiser Exploration ar	nd Mining Co DESIGNATED AGENT Same	
Address P. O. Box 8. Ravenswo	nod NY 26164 Address	
Telephone 273-5371	Telephone	
IANCOWNER Thelma Hall		
Revegetation to be carried out h	by Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company	
This plan has been reviewed by		(Agent
and additions become a part of this	SOD. All corre	ctions
this details a part of this	pate) 1984	
	hamme to Many	
	(SCD Agent)	
ACCESS ROAD	ICCNITION	
Structure Road Culvert		
Spacing . 12" diameter	Diversion Ditch	(1
的是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	Material Earthen	
Page Ref. Manual 2.7	Page Ref. Manual 2:12	
Structure Drainage Ditch	DIEGETT	
Spacing Earthen	(B) Structure	7 1/2
	Material MAR 2 - 1	984
Page Ref. Marmal 2:12	Page Ref. Manual OIL & GAS DI	
Structure Cross Drains	DEPT. OF A	HINES
pacing 60'	(C) Structure	(3
THE STATE OF THE S	Material	
age Ref. Manual 2:4	Page Ref. Manual	
All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and cut and removed from the site before	ed regularly and repaired if	
	24.00	
of .	REVECETATION	
Treatment Area I		
me	Treatment Area II	
	or correct to all .Ton	s/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)	e Fertilizer	/acre
2 Tons/ac-	120-20-20 or equivalent)
81% Orchard Grass/15% Ryabs James	e Mulch Tone	s/acre
Kentucky 31 Fescue 16 lbs/acre	1/4 2/2/2/4/4/ (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	/acre
Red Clover 8 1bs/2000	7. 2010 的第三人称形式 1955 编版数 (1. M. 1914)	acre
		acre
culate with 3% recommended conount.	trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteri	ion.
2.20	FILLY PREFARED BY Vincent Wood 09/08	3/2023
cochecation to thereat win	ADDRESS 116 Pfost Avenue	
scaling for one crowing season. Attach separate sheets as		
necessary for commenss.	Ripley_WV 25271	-
	FECNE NO. 372-2709	

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.

QUADRANGIE RIPLES

Access Road

BM: 636

ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

PROPOSED LOCATION
ON BRUSHY RIB

FILL

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD
UPGRADE EXISTING FARM
VIII
ROAD.

1100 FEET LONG

DRIVEWAYO

O.IMILE TO W.U. SEC. RT. 21/20

1) Date: February 3

, 1984

2) Operator's

KEM #503

Well No. 3) API Well No. 47 - 035-1980

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK DEPMIT

							morat.						
		argaret L	. Starcher			5(i)	COAL	OPERATO	R Nor	е			
(::)		O. Box Ripley, W				5(ii)	COAL			H DECLARA	TION	ON I	RECORD
(11)	Name Address							dress_					
(iii)	Name Address						Name Add	iress					
	_					5(iii)	COAL		WITH I	DECLARATIO	ON ON	REC	CORD:
							Add	iress					
			N(S) NAMED ABO Application f										
		to	be plugged, whi describes the	uch sets out	the parti	es involve	d in the	drilling of	r other t	nric			

cementing program; (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and (3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9)unless the well work is only to plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION (FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines, with respect to a well at the Industrial Management of Mines and Mines a by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

MAR 2 - 1984 OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

6) - EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:

☐ Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c)(1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning the required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworm to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by
R. A. Pryce
this day of Wlach, 1984.
My commission expires 8/30 , 1993
Conese Corners
Notary Dublic lackson County

State of West Virginia

WELL OPERATOR Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company

V Z.AP-	
Its General Manager	
Address P. O. Box 8	
Ravenswood, WV	26164
Telephone 304 273 5371	

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

- 1) Date of Notice.
- 2) Your well name and number.
- 3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
- 4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.
 - 4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However, see also Code § 22-4-lb(b) if "more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests in such lands".
 - 5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
- 5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.
 - 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space provided below.
 - 7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-lk(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-lm, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—

- the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	Royalty Book Pag	e
Helen Starcher	Kaiser Exploration and Mining Company	1/8 of prevailing field price	147/189

SURFACE OWNER'S COPY



1)	Date: Fe	brua	ry 3		, 19.34
2)	Operator's Well No.	4,1	KEM	#503	1921 Superior
3)	API Well No.	47		035	
-	STATE OF STATE OF STREET	State	- thirties	County	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	e de la constitución de la const			A	PPLICAL	ION FOR A WELL	WUKK PERMII		
4) WELL TY	The same of the sa	A service works to be a few and the	/ Ga	March 2012 - 1000 - 100		✓ Underground ste	Orage	/ Deep	_/ Shallow
) LOCATIO	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	vation:	A MODITION - SMISSON	8381			Left Fork		J Shanow/)
LOCATIO		trict:	Riole	v		County:	Jackson	Quadrangle:	Ripley
MELL OP	ERATOR	Kaiser	Explo	rati	on & A	dining Co. 7	White the second		. Pryce
Audress	A STATE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Ravens		WV	26164		Address	Andreas Services	
OIL & GA	S INSPEC	TOR TO	RE NOTII	FIED	in a term	on the first subject o	DRILLING C	ONTRACTOR	country rate to the ball
Name	Jerry	Tepha				Samuel Andrews	Name	Clint Hurt	以外的现在分类(中)
Address	R	t. 1,	Box 10	ITA		The Samuel	Address	P. O. 8ox 38	0
4	R	ipley,	MA 5	15271	7 12 Set 1			Elkylew, WV	TARROPER
PROPOSE	DWELL	NOBK.	Drill	X	/ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	Stimulate	S(CBUV) FI
PROPUSE	D WELL	VOKK.	AND SAID OF SAID OF SAID	f old t	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		The state of the s		10
			AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY.	All the below of the bearing	well (specify)	The table at the	11/2	Log med
GEO! OG!	CAL TAR	CET FOR	MATION	nysicai	Devor	itan Brown St	ale		MAK 2 - Non
12) Estima					437	O de la feet	VIII CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		IL & GAS DIVISION
13) Appro		CARL PROPERTY OF THE	ARTHUR THE SERVICE	200 400		feet: salt.	in Victory in the	feet.	IIL & GAS DIVIO
14) Appro		the state of the same	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Car all	1989 WAS	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	being mined in the	ores? Ves DE	PT. R.F MINE
CASING A		THE SHARE STATE	- ADV CONTRACTOR					arca, Ics	
CAULITO		Artisted 1. S. o.	IFICATIONS			FOOTAGE IN	TERVALS	1 CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
ASING OR	No. of the last	SPEC		123(14), 750 70(15)				OR SACKS	
	61	Land Control	Weight	Non	I lead	For delling	Total In well		नावा साम र महिल्ला वर्ष है।
UBING TYPE	Size	SPEC Grade		New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
uBING TYPE	大小	Land Control	Weight		Used			(Cubic feet)	Kinds
nductor	Size 10 3/	Land Control	Weight per ft.	New	Used	250	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	Kinds S A to surface
ubing TYPE inductor sh water	大小	Land Control	Weight		Used	250	250	(Cubic feet) 150 sks class 65 sks 50/50	Kinds S A to surface
ubing TYPE adductor sh water al	大小	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Size Zm1x S A
nductor sh water al ermediate	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250	250	(Cubic feet) 150 sks class 65 sks 50/50	Kinds S A to surface Size Zm1x S A
ubing TYPE nductor sh water al ermediate bounding	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Size Zm 1 x S A Coepitie Zm 1 X
ubing TYPE nductor sh water al ermediate bounding	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Sizes zm 1 x Depths sell 1 X Perforations:
nductor esh water al ermediate oduction bing	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Sizes zm 1 x S A Coepitie zem 1 x
rubing TYPE anductor ssh water al ermediate oduction bing	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Sizes zm 1 x Depths sell 1 X Perforations:
onductor esh water oal termediate ooduction	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Sizes zm 1 x Depths sell 1 X
CASING OR TUBING TYPE onductor resh water oal termediate roduction abing ners	7"	Land Control	Weight per ft.	X	Used	250 2288	250 2288	(Cubic feet) 150 sks clas 65 sks 50/50 100 sks clas	Kinds S A to surface Sizes zen 1 x C Depths sett 1 X Perforations:

on a facsimile of this surface owner's copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those materials

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.)	(For execution by natural persons)	
NAME:	Margaret J. Stancher (Signature)	Date: 2/21/84
Ву	(Signature)	
Its	Date(Signature)	Date:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL SERVICE ON SURFACE OWNER

STATE OF West Va. COUNTY OF X ackson:
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the undersigned served a
true and complete copy of all sides of (1) Notice on Form IV-2(A) / Form IV-3(A) / Form IV-4(A) / (2) Application on Form IV-2(B) / Form IV-3(B) / Form IV-4(B) / (3) Plat snowing the well location on Form IV-6, and (4) Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application
is to plug a well) all with respect to operator's Well No. K-503 located in all with respect to operator's Well No. K-503 County, West Virginia, upon the person or organization namec-
MARGGIET L. StarchER
by delivering the same in Gallson County, State of West Value on the 27 day of feb , 1984 in the manner specified per CEIVEIIVEII - [COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]
For an individual: [Handing it to him / her × / or, because he / she oil & refused Stone take it when I offered it, by leaving it in his / her / Bresmane
[] Handing it to a member of his or her family above the age of 16 years named who resides at the usual place of about of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give it to the person to be served as soon as possible.
For a partnership: [] Handing it to partnership or, because the partner refused to take it when I handed it over, by leaving it in the presence of the partner.
For a limited partnership: [] Handing it to the general partner, named, or, because the general partner refused to take it when I tried to hand it over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.
For a corporation: [] Handing it to the corporation's employee / officer / director / attorney in fact / named
Stanley WKelly
(Signature of person executing service)
Taken, subscribed and sworn before me thisday of March, 1984. My commission expires
Denese Carner
(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE) Notary Public 09/08/2023



IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

RECEIVED

APR 1 - 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

State of Mest Mirginia

Department of Alines Oil und Gas Division

Date	Ju	1y 6	, 1984	
Opera	tor	S	1.000	
Well			#503	
Farm	Н.	М.	Starcher	
APT N	b 1	7 -	035 -1	0.25

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

	Left Fork			
District: Ripley County	Jackson	Quadrangl	e Ripl	ey
				The state of the s
COMPANY KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY				
DDRESSP. O. Box 8, Ravenswood, WV 26164	· -	1		Carrent
DESIGNATED AGENT R. A. Pryce	6-13	Used in		fill up
DDRESS Same	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft.
URFACE OWNER Margaret L. Starcher	Size 20-16		,	1111
DDRESS P. O. Box 325, Ripley, WV 25271	Cond. 10-3/4" 13-10"			
INERAL RIGHTS OWNER Helen Starcher		249(KB)	249(KB	175 sks C
DORESS	9 5/8	-		200
IL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Jerry	8 5/8			177
Tephabock ADDRESS Rt. 1, Box 101-A	7	2295(KB)	2295	175 sks 50, pozmix 100
Ripley, WV 25271	5 1/2		3	class a
RILLING COMMENCED 5/11/84	4 1/2	4392(KB)	4392	240 sks 50/
RILLING COMPLETED 5/17/84	3			pozmix
APPLICABLE: PLICETAC OF DRY 1907	2			
ANILINOUS PROGRESSION FROM DETERMINE	Liners	•		9 24 21
WIRKTNY TRANSPORT	ILLIIPIR			
WORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	used			
VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	used			
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown	used	Depti	4030	feet
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet	Shale Rotary V	/ Cabl-	1 4030 Tools	feet
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet	Shale Rotary V	/ Cabl-	1 4030 Tools	feet
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A	_/ Cable feet	Tools	
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b	_/ Cable feet eing mined	in the	erea?NO
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A EN FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b	_/ Cable feet eing mined	in the	area?NO
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b	_/ Cable feet eing mined	in the	area?NO
DEPTH OF COMPLETE FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b	_/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open f	in the	feet
DEPTH OF COMPLETE FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open fi	in the	feet Bbl/d
DLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initial	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open floor	in the angle of the second sec	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d
DLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiation open flow	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init: Final	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open floor	in the angle of the second sec	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d
DECOMPTION DEVONIAN Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiation of open flow between initiation of open flow between initiation of open flow psig(surface) Static rock pressure 1050 psig(surface) (If applicable due to multiple completion)	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init: Final tial and final ce measurement	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open for al tests 5 at) after	in the and the	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d s shut in
DLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiation of open flow between initiation of open flow psig (surface) (If applicable due to multiple completion Second producing formation Devonian Crown	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init: Final tial and final ce measurement	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open flowal tests 5 at a fter	in the and the second s	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d Bbl/d s shut in
DLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FIOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiation of open flow completion of open flow of open flow of open flow completion of open flow open flow of open flow open f	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init: Final tial and final ce measurement	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open flowal tests 5 at a fter	in the and the second s	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d s shut in
DLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiate of open flow between initiate of the strate of open flow completion of the strate of producing formation Devonian Grey (If applicable due to multiple completion of the second producing formation Devonian Grey Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Init: Finatial and finate ce measurement Shale Pay 2 Oil: Initi	/ Cablefeet eing mined zone depth ial open flowal tests 5 at after zone depth al open flowal tests 5 at after zone depth al open flowal open flowa	in the and the	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d s shut in (08/2023 feet
OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Brown Depth of completed well 4417 feet Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet; Coal seam depths: N/A N FLOW DATA * Producing formation Devonian Brown Shall Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Time of open flow between initiate of open flow between initiate of open flow between initiate open flow to multiple completion Second producing formation Devonian Grey Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d	Shale Rotary X Salt N/A Is coal b le Pay Oil: Initi Fina tial and fina ce measurement Oil: Initi Oil: Final	/ Cable	in the and the	feet Bbl/d Bbl/d s shut in 08/2023 feet Bbl/d

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

NL MCCULLOUGH WIRELINE: perf lower Brown Shale - 4030'/4293', .39" dia,

19 holes

NOWSCO & BJ HUGHES: foam frac, breakdown pressure: 2300 psig; breakdown fluid: 5/22/84 foam; maximum pressure: 2990 psig; treating pressure: 2850 psig; total N2: 675 mscf; total sand: 60,000# of 20/40; total fluid: 266 bbl; ISIP: 1600 psig; 5-min SIP: 1400 psig

NL MCCULLOUGH WIRELINE: perf Grey Shale; 19 holes, .39" dia; 3211'/3286' 5/22/84

BJ HUGHES to nitrogen frac Grey Shale; breakdown pressure: 3610 psig; maximum pressure: 3000 psig; treating pressure: 2540 psig; total N2: 1432 mscf; ISIP: 5/22/84

1360 psig; 5-min SIP: 1300 psig.

Young's Wireline: perf Berea; 24 holes, .39" dia:, from 2536' to 2544'. 9/26/84 NOWSCO X-link frac; Berea; breakdown press.: 3500 psig; max. treating press.: 2200 psig; treating press.: 1850 psig: total N₂: 203 mscf; 60,000 lbs 20/40 sand; total sand laden fluid: 446 bbl; total fluid: 733 bbl; ISIP: 1800 psig; 5 min SIP: 1600 psig 9/27/84

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	Including indication of all froand salt water, coal, oil and
			and sait water, cour, orr and
SOIL and SHALE	0	30	And the second s
SAND	30	.50	And the second s
SILTSTONE	50 .	100	1
SHALE	100	318	
SAND	318	332	
SHALE	332	390	
SAND	390	470	
SILTSTONE :	470	670	Lagrange (ATAG COLUMN)
SAND	670	704	The second secon
SILTSTONE and SAND ;	704	1449	
DUNKARD SAND	1449	1501 1788	
SILTSTONE and SHALE	1501	1962	
SALT SANDS	1788		A service of the serv
BIG LIME (GREENBRIER)	1962	2042	A THE RESERVE THE CONTRACTOR
SHALE	2042	2076	
BIG INJUN SAND	2076	2178 2510	The second secon
SHALE	2178		
COFFEE SHALE	2510	2533 2542	s/g
BEREA SAND!	2533		S/G @ 3274
SHALE	2542	3760	S/G @ 3900, 4065
BROWN. SHALE	3760	4306 4417	
SHALE	4306	4417	
TOTAL DEPTH	4417		
TOTAL DELT.			
	No.		
		and the second of the second	the state of the s
The second secon			
	1 - 1 - 2		
		6.44	
C. A. S. A. S. A. S. A. S. P. M. C. 数别为来。第		white the same of the same	
		4.4	
The second secon			

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

KAISER EXPLORATION	AND MINING	COMPANY
Well Operator		
By: Z.A.P-		09/08/2023
Date:	27.7	

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic iled geolog: record of all formations, including the drilling of a well." detailed geologi estal; encounter

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit	No.	035	1935
--------	-----	-----	------

			(KIN	Gas Well
Company Kaiser Exploration	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address	Size			
Starbher	16			Kind of Packer
ell No. Kem 503	13	DECE	מפונה	Size of
trictCountyJackson	81/4	TEO GA	AG	Size of
ling commenced 5b 11 84	6%	MAY 17	1094	Depth set
lling completedTotal depth	5 3/16 D	OIL & GAS DEPT. OF	MINES	
e shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
al open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
n flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
umeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDat
k pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER			
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
h waterfeetfeet				
water feet feet				

Remarks:

- 5 11 84.Spud Date
- 5 11 84 Ran 6 jts 103/4 Total 238.85 set 248.85 KB NOSCOE Cement 150 sacs class a neat.

5 11 84

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT.	TCOUNTY			
illing Material Used.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		10	ijom ige	Teals.	
iner Lo	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	T J V Lake					
		y die				
	MOISINI SEA	2 20 .				
		The state of the s				
	-					**************************************
rillers' Names						
emarks:			-			
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the above	re well on this date.			

Permit No.___

035 1935

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEIFO TG. S ONE II MINES

Company Kaiser Ex	ploration	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAC	KERS
Address		Size	Richard Control			
Farm_ Starcher		16			Kind of Pac	eker
Well No	Kem 503	13				
District	County Jackson	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced		6%			Depth set_	
Drilling completed		5 3/16				
Date shot		3			Perf. top Perf. bottor	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		The result of the body of the	Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottor	n
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						

5 14 84 Ran 55 jts set 2295 KB 7'' 175 sacs 50/50 poz 10% salt 1/4 lb per sac celefflake plus 100 sacs class A neat. Plug down 6:00 Pm.

09/08/2023

5 14 84

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

			ADDRESS			
ARM		DISTRICT	0	OUNTY		
lling Material Used						
ner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		•
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS
						-
	, , ,			-		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
illers' Names						
					,	
marks:					•	
		5-1 . J. 24 . Th				
	T hamalus	1-14-1-1	re well on this date.			

09/08/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 055 195			Oil or Gas Well			
Kais	er Exploration	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	:RS
Address		Size				
Farm_Starche	er	16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No	Kem 503	10			Size of	
District	Jackson	81/4	*			
		6%			Depth set	
	Total depth	5 3/16 3	and the same of the same of		Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing_	/10ths Merc. inInch					Annual State of State of Control of Control
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	O AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEE7	rINC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

Ran 120 jts 41/2 csg 438% set 4392 KB NOSCOE Cement 250 sacs of 50/50 poz with 10% salt and 121/2 lb per sac gibsonite per sac plug down 12:40 PM.

2.09/08/2023

5 17 84

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

COMPANY			ADDRESS			
Liner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		G AND TU	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	Los
				-		
	,			+	-	
				-		
20						-
illers' Names				7	and the second division of the second	
marks:			-			
DAYE	hereby certify I vis					





OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

State of West Virginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMPANY	Kaiser Exploration	PERMIT NO	035 1935
	P. O. Box 8	FARM & WELL I	NO <u>Starcher Kem 503</u>
	Ravenswood, WV 26164	DIST. & COUNT	TY Jackson
DIII D	DEG GD I DET ON		IN COMPLIANCE
RULE	DESCRIPTION		YES NO
23.06 25.04 25.03 16.01 15.03 15.02 15.01 15.04 15.05 23.02 25.01 23.04 23.05 23.07 16.01 16.02 7.05	Notification Prior to Starting Worn Prepared before Drilling to Prevent High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type Maintained Access Roads Necessary Equipment to Prevent Was Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Pollution Requirements for Production & Gath Well Records on Site Well Records Filed Identification Markings	t Waste	X X X X X
Your wel	INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL As a second was received and reclamating the second and second and second and second as a s	DATE On requirements as above well will re	pproved. In accordance emain under bond
			r-Oil & Gas Division
		D	ATE

